





Hicksville Jr. High School
Jerusalem Avenue
Hicksville, N.Y. 11801
Volume 13, 1987




“NEW BEGINNINGS.'

A ChANEE OF
SEASONS

UL LUCGLTUINE SUEGE (B § ElgEel
bl g THE CLl CUCLY COLULEE CLELEG LEGLEN
G 1L 18 PLGLT
Q lZ[lL' lﬂ lJ,L'lLl’ - b
4 e 1 Ll
Qe 1t et . 0
CLULEEETLE

4 Uil 1t e

G Vgl 1L Gelt o,

ABOVE RIGHT: “'STARS OF TOMORROW." L TOR -S. MONGIELLO, A,
PANGAS, C. SUCARINO, R. WHITNEY, I. TUCKER,

ABOVE LEFT: “HARD AT WORK.” K. DELGADO, A, CUCCI

LEFT: “ON THE GO AT HJ.H.”




ABOVE: “NOTE TAKING BY DANNY LA

BELOW RIGHT: “DAWN SMITH AND JEAN McHUGH CATCH UP ON HIS-
TORY."

BELOW LEFT; “DON'T- START WITHOUT ME!" - T, CLEARY, AND A

PANGAS.




A CHANGE OF SEASON

LT Ty ECGIGE, ELLLEG LG CLL
GLE $LC gl 1t Ll e gLl
Gl PLLEE YR ELE

‘e b ’,,LI.L/’L’L" [fL’Z LL l’h'[[:b.’ﬂd.”
daHLE 1eyLel

ABOVE RIGHT: “E. TUCKER AND T. MANAS-
KIE ARE FRIENDS FOREVER.”

RIGHT: “LOOK MOM NO CAVTIESP" J. DIA:
MOND AND-D. ABBATIELLO

BELOW RIGHT: “CAN- | CARRY -YOUR
BOOKS?” D. LEDERER

BELOW: “TRY IT, IT'S GOQD!’ 4 ALLEN AND
C. ALLEN.




“T. HOOPER AND S. HEYER CHILL OUT BE
FORE CLASS."

*A CHORUS LINE” STARRING ... S. KIEL, J.
MULHOLLAND, P. ELKINS, J. DIAMOND, C.
SUCARINO, M. BIAGINI, A. ZAROU;, K. RICH-
ARDS, AND R. WHITNEY.

ABOVE RIGHT: *'YEARBOOK SMILES FROM J,
SULLIVAN, A. HANSEN AND T. ELLIOTT.”
ABOVE LEFT: “K. MORRISROE SINGS THE
CAFETERIA BLUES.”

. )"




CHANGE OF SEASONS

cliibielen yel qut, o e Vet rulentt e b

ety egless

ABOVE RIGHT; *SMILE! YOU'RE ON CANDID
CAMERA!"

ABOVE; “JUST ONE OF THOSE DAYS.”
RIGHT: “YOU WANT HOW MANY YEAR-
BOOKS??!!! K. ZAFIRIADIS.

BELOW: “SAWING AWAY IN TECH." N. KIL-
METIS AND S, HEATH.

(el daee




nl"uuhuidﬂﬂ'

LEFT: “THREE WILD AND CRAZY GUYS!!" J.
THEOLOGITIS, F. PORCU, C. KOUROUPAKIS.
BELOW: **YOU MUST HAVE BEEN A BEAUTI-
FUL BABY!{" B. GARNETS,

ABOVE: "l BET YOU CAN'T DO THIS?"" R.- DI
ANA

LEFT: “CHEERS!' D, LEDERER, G. O'SHEA, B.
COOGAN, J. KILMETIS, L. SPENCE, R. NOFI.

ABOVE: “THE AFTER SCHOOL LIFE.”
LEFT; “E. ORCIUOLO AND B. AVILES ARE
“PERFECT PALSI"

BELOW: "B. WHITTIG IS TOTALLY RADI-
CAL!"




A CHANGE OF SEASONS

“LCULL TLILE
LUGUEEE PR TILCGELY .
[HGT E GIETELY,
WWLLEL, ELY 4 GEELGL
L YUt gLt
VULELGE LGe CEEL PER
LUGUEEE W TLE LGET,
VUCLE [elLE UG CEEU
LOyTLE L6 eyt 1t
LGLE”

deligatilay LeqLl RIGHT: “I KIEL YOU!" S. KIEL.

BELOW RIGHT: “SAY CHEESE!"
LEFT: "BE CERTAIN WITH CERTS.”

BELOW RIGHT: “ISN'T HE THE CUTEST!"
BELOW: “BUDDY SYSTEM" C, BALDWIN AND




“SMILE FRANK!"J. MITCHELL AND F.
NELLI.

PUSI-

ABOVE LEFT: “SUPER STUDENTS!" T. EL-
LIOTT AND T. GERRY.

ABOVE RIGHT: ‘GO AHEAD, POP IT. MAKE
MY DAY!" H, MULLEE.

“A FACE ANY MOTHER COULD LOVEN" S,
MONGIELLO, B. MICHIELINE, AND D. MIRA-
BELLI







Fall Dance and Battle Of The Seres










i
r

%




|

-—
-
—
—_—
-—
—
-
-—
—
-
-—
-—
-
—
-
—

-
v

I




7th Grade Band 7th Grade Chorus 7th Grade Orchestra
Ms. Hilary Sperber Mrs. Paula Farbman Mr. Robert West

Abarno, Jennie-Sue Androutsopoulos, Catherine Aviles, Melisa
Allen, Joseph Beys, John Blackman, Kelly
Balnis, Jennifer Bonomo, Carol Boccafola, Nicole
Barile, Danielle Brennan, Erin Fitzsimmons, James
Basta, Eric Brzozowski, Diane Genovese, Robert
Benicken, Jennifer Calderon, Rosie Hart, Patrick
Bergeron, Jacqueline Campione, Kathryn Hassett, Loriann
Biatz, Kim Cannone, Dristi Herbert, Matthew
Brenner, Randy Chainani, Sandeep Horvath, Sheera
Catanzano, Todd Chessa, Victoria Jackniewicz, Tara
Christofidis, William Kaiser, Jessica
Ciacccio, Anthony Lee, Calvin
Marshall, Wendy
Montera, Ralph
Negrin, lvia
Rappaort, Jennifer

Colon,Riara
Colwell, CarrieAnn
Cipione, Danielle D’Amato, Elizabeth
Davan, Scott DeAngelis, Raymond
Diamond, Leslie DeBello, Frankilyn
Eng, James Ferranti, Taylor
Flemm, Susan Fico, Thomai Schroeder, Kristen
Fuchs, Lisa Friedrich, Kristine Tanck, Rachel

I 1 Theis, Christine
Fyfe, Ben Garczynski, Brian W lll'k Di
Gallin, Jeffrey Garofolo, Lisa Zaaﬂ o d Sa
Gluszak, Linda riadis, Patricia
Goettelmann, Scott
Grady, Regina
Guarasci, Andrea

Gengler, Jennifer
Glass, Jason
Grecco, Vanessa
Greenspan, Stacie
Harris, Dana Guerriero, John
Hill, Shawndra Hattan, Michael
Hoffman, Jennifer Henglein, Gregg 8th & 9th Grade Chorus
Humann, Lori Hutzler, Christina Mrs. Paula Farbman
Intintoli, Anthony lozzia, Anthony
Irvine, William Kane, Irene Allen, Robert

Jimroglou, Nicole Kelly. James Anikewich, Toni
Kingsley, Jason v Anzalone, Donna

Kraemer, Michael ﬁgfg‘;’l‘( Ehlz_:?ie;s: Apgm:, Karen
Kuzinski, Christopher Vs Arcuri, Doreen

LaSpina, Christie Athanasopoulos, Stacie
Lagattuta, Cara Mador, Raymond po

Leoce, Joseph Maggio, Lorianne Balistreri, Christine

Lipperi, Gerard Mahnken, Melissa Burke, Dori Ann
Luparello, Vincent McCarthy, Chris Capone, Susan
Maisonet, Chairesse Melody, Justien Carpenter, Heather
McCrann, Michael Mensing, Jennifer Cesare,Libby
Mclnerney, christopher Morch, Lisa Ciaccio, Gina

McNamara, Nancy Dalby, Krist
Moscoa, Grego By, S
Milani, John Mullin, Courtgner;, Dryszczak, Laura Ann

;:illlir. E:nT X Munroe, Keith Elliott, Tamela
MOn,, o Murphy, Julianne Fochi, Sandra
Murphy, Christopher Murray, Kerrie Frankson, Deborah

Myers, Samantha Nolan, George Glynn, Terri Ann
Myron, Dawn O’Callaghan, Erin Graepel, Catherine
Nelson, Jennifer O'Toole, Marra Guarineri, Lauren
Nofi, Diana Ovaitte, Sharon Gunnigle, Brian
Notaro, Jeannine Patricolo, Frank Hayes, Heather
O'Connor, Kelly Reilly, Mary Higgins, Kathleen
g;:irz:ta}l(e;r:?‘:nielle Rella, Christine SUdTonb D;)\nald
Dbt Sassntis Relyea, Michelle uttle, DeAnn

s Risoli, Jason James, Jennifer

Pohanis, Stella
4 Schieferstein, Carl Kear, KellyAnn
geynolds,T(.;,‘ourtney Silver-Smith, Gillian Kramer, Lisa
Ror:iang,m — Spielman, Joel Loomis, Brenda
-y o d Tournour, Susan Lynch, Tara
Sacco, Tara Turchiano, Renee Manna, Danielle
Salvemini, Ellen Viania, Anthony Mansueto, Denise
Schwartz, Douglas Williams, Joseph Markey, Christine
Sneyd, Kristen Winteroll, Juliet

Solomon, Allison Zajicek, Kimberly Messina, Paul
Spadaro, Vincent Mitkowski, Michael

Noya, Jacqueline
Suppa, Gerard oya, q
Tranchina, Trevor O’Rourke, Shannon
Tulsyan, Nirman Schein, Rachel
Vozzolo, Carmine Topka, Jennifer
Yanopoulos, Julienne Vaccaro, Gina
Zollo, Louis
Zouros, Harry




8th & 9th Grade Orchestra
Mr. Robert West

Barone, Joseph
DeBenedictis, Denise
DiBenedetto, Sandra
Fandacone, Jessica
Gaylor, Cynthia
Geannikis, Amy

Gibson, Janice

Gill, Maureen
Hansen, Augustine
Heyer, Stacy
Hooper, Tara
Hutchinson, Heather

La, Daniel

McCabe, Kelly
McMullan, Heather
McNicholas, Pauline
Mohan, Sandra
Mullee, Heather

Munson, Chris
Murphy, Tara
O’Grady, Kathy
O'Shea, Garrett
Pacifico, Lisa
Patel, Shipra

Pedone, Nicole
Pilutik, Maryann
Rizopoulos, Nicole
Rojas, Raymond
Sacresiano, David
Sell, Christy

Sharetta, Andrea
Smith, Dawn
Smith, Samantha
Sullivan, Janet
Theologitis, Jim
Young, Ellen

Advanced Band
Advisor - H. Sperber

Rana Aranetta
Leslie Bartley
Andrew Belis
Timothy Blind
Jeanne Marie Bonner
Nicole Boukas

John Butt

Steven Campanell
John Canizzaro
Ben Carsley
Harry Chang
John Christ

Nicola Cirigliano
Jennifer Clancy
Timothy Cleary
Jennifer Conigliaro
Christine Culver
Lorraine Dammes

Jennifer DeGroff
Michelle Diconza
Micheal Dioguard
Kathleen Doyle
Cathleen Dunker
Andrew Dwork

Michelle Eger
Rochelle Elburn
Lisa Entel

John Fitzgerald
Christopher Foley
Nancy Formica
Patricia Freyesein
Jennifer Gangi
Patricia Gerry
Jeanine Groblewski

Bryan Group
Aileen Hawxhurst

Janet Hoenigman
Denise Hoffman
Cheryl Hogan
Susan Hume
Richard Karmann
Collen Kenny

Kenneth Klein
Kacey Knauer
Hetal Lakhani
Keith LaSpaluto
David Lederer
Debra Lobmeier

Andrew Love
Lucinda Manolakes
Kristen Mantel
Dania Martin
Melissa Master
Nancy McGinnis

Joyce McPhillips
Micheal Melody
John Meyer
Meredith Mezuel
Daniel Moloney
Marnie Marbito

Peter Morace
Jennifer Mulholland
Barbara Mullaly
Kristen Niccolis
Erica Orciuolo

Kristine Ormond
Donna Ott
Penelope Passaro
Jason Paulson
Denise Pilot
Sharon Plootsky

Courtney Rivers
Joseph Rodrigez
Kathleen Rombach
Jarret Roth
Meenu Sachar
Micheal Schneider

Stacey Sheehan
Lorraine Simonello
Gregory Simoneschi
Graig Stasi

Dina Steinmark
Kim Stephen

William Taylor
Sanjay Tewarl
Debra Tirado
Kristine Tisdale
Heather Tower
Micheal Valente

Amy Verbouens
Denise Wagner
Jon Webster
Matthew White
Marylin Wood
Tania Yatzysyshyn

Alana Yost
Darlene Yost
Allison Zuzzolo
Andrea Zuzzolo













Dorothy
Uncle Henry

Addaperle
Scarecrow
Tinman

Gatekeeper

Evillene

Lord High Underling
Soldier Messenger
Winged Monkey

Drama - “The Wiz”
Director - Mike Scheck
Cast (in order of appearance)
dJill Linnehan
Terry Glynn
Sandeep Chinani
Karen Delgado
Cliff Allen, Joey Williams,
Louis Zollo
Nancy Hogan
Stacy Heyer
Jennifer Kremer
Caroline Delafuente
SURPRISE!!!!
Heather Tower

Joey Williams

Cliff Allen

Louis Zollo

Shipra Patel

Sue Hume, Jennifer Clancy,
Heather Tower, Darlene Clark,
Kris Ormand, Jennifer James,
Jill Linnehan, Janet Sullivan
Kim Franchino, Chris Behler,
Julie Murphy, Amy Verbowens,
Alisty Kenneth, Liza Marchese,
Lisa Antel, Kathy Higgins

21




Art Club
Advisor - Ms. Stea

Robert Allen
Catherine Anders
Donna Anzalone
Karen DeGado
Michelle Diconza
Neil Esposito

Jennifer Gengler
Cheryl Germuth
Maureen Gill

Kim Hallock
James Hundermark
Jennifer Kropac

Gerard Lenazi
Christa Liptak
DebraLirado
Liza Marchese
Colin Thompson
Kalpa Udeshi

Gina Vaccavo

Library - 1986-1987

Library Staff:

Mrs. J. Wichmann, Librarian
Mrs. E. Sharp, Secretary

Library Aides
Marrine Carr
Christine Caulfield
Jennifer Clancy
Robert Hupka
Kelley Kear
Renee Russo
Dina Steinmark

Bookroom

Mrs. Jurgelevich

Scott D' Amico
Michael McBride




JR Honor Society
Advisors - M. Marshall
J. Wichmann

Karen Bentrewicz
Jeanne Marie Bonner
Micheal Boord
Sean Burns
Jennifer Clancy
Timothy Cleary
Kevin Cttrell
Jennifer DeGroff
Sandra DiBenedetto
Michelle Eger

Lisa Entel

Neil Espisito

John Fitzgerald
Jennifer Gangi
Cynthia Gaylor
Patricia Gerry
Nancy Hogan
Tara Hooper
Jason Lee

Synsyn Lin

Jillian Linnehan
Andrew Love
Lucinda Manolakes
Kristen Mantel
Geoffrey Martin
Kelly McMohan
Heather McMullan
Joyce McPhillips
John Meyer

Eric Micheals
Richard Mirra
Chris Mousiadis
Christophor Munson
Tony Ng

Thanh Nguyen
Shipra Patel
Jarret Roth

Carrie Ann Sabato
David Sacrestano
Sally Ann Scotto
Andrea Sharetta
Gregory Simoneshi
James Stranganelli
Sanjay Tewari
Carolyn Weber
Jennifer Wernon
Marilyn Wood
Ellen Young
Katrin Zafiriadis
Christine Zandides
Andrea Zarou
Andrea Zuzzolo

Student Council
Mr. Owens
Jeanne Marie Bonner - Vice-President
Melissa Kugler - Treasurer
Rose Guiliano - President
Alex Pangas - Secretary




"VE€ARBOOK®

Dear Ms. Schlissel,

Thanks for all your help this year. We
couldn’t have done it without you. Thanks again
for a great book and good times!

Love and Yearbook Smiles from Your Staff

Tammy Elliott
Executive Editor
Erica Orciuolo
Layout Editor

Betty Aviles, Editor in Chief

The Yearbook Staff

Augustine Hansen, People Editor Sean Kiel, Photo Editor

Not pictured: Larry Neuberger




Dear Yearbook Staff,

It’s hard to believe this year went by so quickly!!! But, the many dedicated
hours of fun, work, and laughter sure paid off. The book is beautiful. I really
enjoyed working with all of you! I'm proud of all of you.

Love and Yearbook Smiles
Ms. Schlessel




——

~B B







1

sUEEL

—— »
.
- s
- e
= -

9th Grade Basketball

9th Grade Basketball 7-8th Grade Basketball




9th Grade Wrestling

Boys Basketball
Chuck Arone- Coach
Alphabetically Listed:

Gus Beys

Ken Coumou
Eugene Goodrich
Patrick Greeco
Brian Hirtzel

James Hundertmark

Boys Basketball
Ed Moeler - Coach
Alphabetically Listed:

Robert Bentrowicz Patrick Hart

Desmund James
Kenneth Klein
Martin Mackin
Kenneth Maser
Brian Spinner

Michael Valente

Christopher Murphy

Dennis Cantalupo
Douglas Danowski

Gregg Henglen
Jason Kingsley

Mark Flynn Greg Marino

Robert Fuchs Christopher Munson

Timothy Glover

9th Grade Wrestling Team
d. Reyzack - Coach

in alphabetical order:

Robert Allen
Wayne Bolen
Scott D' Amico
Luis Gonzalez
Ray LaGuarina

7th and 8th Grade Wrestling Team
W. Rini - Coach

Joseph Allen
Peter Anastasiadis

Van Androutsopoulos

Douglas Bersani
Randy Brenner
Ronald Catillo
Anthony Ciaccio
Ricky Cipione
Jorge Cruz

Sal DeDazio
Ryan Edlind
Craig Gersbeck
Scott Goettelmen
John Heberer
Micheal Hlatki

Girls Basketball

Brian Michilini
Stephen Mongiello
Tony Ng

Paul Santentonio
Robert Schiralli

Richard Hong
Micheal Hutzler
Peter Kabacinski
Brians Kearns
Jason Kilmetis
Jason Kingsley
Gerard Lippert
Jason Mandra
John McGregor
Fabricio Montana
James Negron
Jason Negron
George Nolan
Gerrit Nijboer

Margaret Steinback - Coach
Alphabetically Listed:

Rana Araneta
Vicky Bates

Karen Bentrowicz
Melissa Biagini
Jennifer Cantalupo
Jennifer Christie

Girls Basketball - 7th & 8th “B”

Gina Ciaccio

Jill Conroy
Jennifer Diamond
Michele Eger
Polly Elkins
Melissa Kugler

Elizabeth Dwyer - Coach

Jennifer Aberno

Catherine Androutsopoulos

Jennifer Benicken
Rosirma Calderone
Denise Carter

Lori Cimino

Carrie Ann Cowell
Lorraine Demners
Hedy Elbedewe
Cynthia Gaylor
Maureenn Gill
Linda Gluszak

Katie Graepel
Shawndra Hill
Nancy Hogan
Tara Hooper
Jennifer Jerome
Nicole Jimroglou
Karen Johnson
Irene Kane
Tara Katsaros
Jennifer Kelly
Nancy McGinnis
Dawn Mullee

Michael Murphy
Richard Nofi
Joseph Valentini
Sal Vecchio

James Scocca
Keith Stevenson
James Theologitis
Colin Thoompson
Dennis Sullivan

Harris Philippou
Kyle Rice

Jaret Roth
Jason Segall
Lester Spence
James Sucarino
Gerald Suppa
Robert VanDoran
Sal Vecchio
Chias Voccola
Keenth Wheeler
Keenth Wheeler
Robert Woods
Robert Coogan

Jennifer Mulholland
Courtney Rivers
Karen Silvar
Rebecca Smith
Carolyn Weber
Andrea Zuzzolo

Kerri Murray

Erin O'Callaghan
Lisa Pacifico
Nicloe Pedone
Debbie Reinhart
Courtney Reynolds
Stacey Sheehan
Gillian Silversmith
Lorraine Simonello
Kristin Snevd
Kalpe Udeshi
Katrin Zaferiadis




Football Team

Mr. Schack - Coach

Anthony Alfani
Sal Alfani

Diego Aristizabal
Gus Beys

Wayne Boccio
Jorge Bustamente
Neil Cambronero
Michael Carr
Benjamin Carlsey
Roger Chin
Timothy Cleary
Keith Corr
Douglas Danowski
Kevin Drudy
Neil Esposito
Daniel Fiorello
Micheal Flemm
Micheal Giacobello
Anthony Gioia
Micheal Gonzalez
Thomas Gonzalez
Eugene Goodrich
Patrick Greeco
Eric Jergenson
John Johnson
Costas Kefalas
Ronnie Lipson
Robert Livingston
Andrew Love
Joseph Luparello
Micheal Marquez
David Massa
Ryan McCann

cont.

Costas Michalakis
Dominick Mirabelli
cont

Victor Molina
Stephan Mongiello
Stephen Moriarty
Christopher Munson
Paul Niccolls
Richard Nofi
Micheal O'Grady
Jorge Ospina
Paul Poretsky
Jerret Roth
Joseph Roth
Robert Russo
Micheal Scarola
James Sscocca
Robert Silviar
Daniel Walker
Daniel Willams
Christopher Yee







Cheerleaders

Dawn Silverberg - Coach

Cynthia Baldwin
Bridgette Blaser
Jennifer Christie
Patricia Freyeisen
Jennifer James
Melissa Kulger
Patricia Manaski
Marnie Marbito
Barbara Mullally
Doreen Orientale
Maria Raspanti
Eileen Tuker
Mary Volpe
Karen Kratochvil




Girls’ Soccer




Jr. High Cross Country
Phil Bova - Coach

Butt, John

Cimino, Lori
Melody, Justine
Moehring, David
Reynolds, Courtney
Schneider, Michael
Sheehan, Stacey
Silversmith, Gillian
Simonello, Loraine
Tewari, Senjay
Zafiriadia, Patricia

Girls Volleyball - 7 & 8 Grade
Vickie Varona - Coach (Sr High
School)

Barbato, Jennifer
Blatz, Kim

Buys, Diane
Gaylor, Cynthia
Cluszak, Linda
Grady, Regine
Heyer, Stacy
LaGrasta, Jeanine
Mullee, Dawn
Nelson, Jennifer
Simonello, Lorraine

Udashi, Kalpa




Girls Volleyball - 9th Grade
Linda Sheil - Coach

Bates, Vicky
Conroy, dJill
Elkins, Polly
Hogan, Nancy
llardi, Diane
Pacificio, Lisa
Pangas, Alexandra
Reinhart, Debbie
Rivers, Courtney
Smith, Rebecca
Stremel, Cheryl
Uveno, Denise
Wood, Marilyn
Zuzzolo, Andrea

The Leaders

Cross Country

Colleen Denny
Heather McMullen
Diane Sar-Shalom










FACULTY

If we succeed in giving the love of learning,

the learning itself is sure to follow.
John Lubbock

ADMINISTRATION

Mr. Gerald Klein, Principal Mr. Joseph Giambalvo, Assistant Principal

CHAIRPERSONS

y

Mr. Greenfield Mr. Guadagnoli

Ms. Marshall Mr. Pellegrino




C. Aronson
I. Axelrod
L. Baron

A. Burgay

G. Carty

C. Chechanover
dJ. Connolly

H. Cooney
A. Correri




M. Costigan
E. D’Onofrio
B. Drayer

M. Dunbar

H. Euler
P. Farman
S. Fialkoff

S. Gelb

M. Gensler
L. Glanzer
M. Goldberg

B. Gordon

R. Gould

J. Greene

B. Greenspan

K. Grill
D. Groening




G. Hendrickson
F. Hormozi

A. Horowitz

L. Jacobs

L. Jason
M. Joseph
R. Kirby
D. Kneher

K. Lehan
W. Lemmey
M. Levy
C. Little

E. Lovette
G. Mackay
dJ. Magnason




J. Mc Carthy
J. Mc Mahon

E. Milani

E. Miller - Davis
J. Miller

A. Murtagh

C. Noblit
S. Olitskey
W. Owens

B. Pasquier

R. Pavesi
L. Peck

J. Rayzak
M. Santiago

J. Scalia
G. Schaaf
H. Shack




M. Scheck
dJ. Schlissel
R. Schulman

G. Schwarty
L. Sheil

H. Shore

D. Silverberg

M. Smith
T. Smith
H. Sperber
R. Stafford

M. Stea

M. Steinback
S. Stern

S. Susskind

A. Swanson
C. Szumigala
C. Trezza




N. Ulrich
P. Wagner
B. Warde

L. Weifeld
R. West

Missing Teachers

R. Baker

S. Botney

S. Clonen

J. Klein

M. Neal

J. Shaffer

C. Volpe

J. Wichman

1. Williams




Sweet and Innocent — Betty Aviles
“What do you mean, we're on Candid Camera?"
— James Stayer, Keith Stevenson

Patricia Abbatiello
Joseph Acree
Michael Adami
Matthew Adelstein

Anthony Alfani
Salvatore Alfani
Rob Allen
Anthony Ambrosio

Karen Apgar
Ranalee Araneta
Edward Assad
Betty Aviles

Ninth Grade 45




“Hi. Mom, it's me!"” = Bijo Varkey

Lori Badenhop
Cynthia Baldwin
Joseph Barone
Vicki Bates

Christine Behler
Joanne Bell
Karen Bentrewicz
Tara Berger

Cathy Beys
Gus Beys
Melissa Biagini
Bridgette Blaser

Wayne Boccio
Michael Boord
Robert Brendel
Chris Brindisi

46 Ninth Grade




Cindy Brzozowski
Jorge Bustamante
Michael Calise

Neil Cambronero

Steven Campanella
Raymond Campelo
Danielle Campisi

Jennifer Cantalupo

Vilma Carballo
Marianne Carr
Mike Carr

Ben Carsley

“Gee, your hair looks terrific!"" — Dina Steinmark,
dJennifer Clancy, Darlene Clark

Ninth Grade 47




48 Ninth Grade

Christine Caulfield
Janine Chartorynsky
Priya Chawla

Diane Cheslok
Roger Chin
Jennifer Christie

Gina Ciaccio
John Ciarlone
Jennifer Clancy
Darlene Clark

Timothy Cleary
Brandon Collier
Rigoberto Colon
Michelle Conigliaro

dill Conroy

Eric Cornwell
Kenny Coumou
Anne Marie Cucci

Christine Culver
James Cunningham
Scott D’Amico
Andrew Debernardo




Kimberly Decicco
Christine Defazio

Jennifer Degroff
Debra Diehl

Caroline Delafuente
Karen Delgado
Kimberly Delhaye
Matt Deluca

Mario DePepascal
Jennifer Diamond
Roseanne Diana
Sandra Dibenedetto

"Don’t.laugh — it eould'happen to you'""— Drigo
Morin

Ninth Grade 49




“Look, Mom, no cavities!"" — Augustine
Hansen

“No one can escape the yearbook photogra-
pher!” — John Pease, Chris Kouroupakis

Michael Dioguardi
Michelle Difiore
Eileen Doherty
Kathleen Doyle

Neil Dubon
Jeanine Duncan
Carolyn Dunker

Andrew Dwork

Lisa Dyckman
Zoe Efthimiou
Michelle Eger
Rochelle Elburn

50 Ninth Grade




Polly Elkins
Roger Ellinger
Jason Elorriaga

Eric Entenman
Neil Esposito
Hallen Filipe

Daniel Fiorello
John Fitzgerald
Michael Flemm
Nancy Formica

Dennis Fox

Kim Franchino
Joseph Freiwald
Patty Freyeisen

Jennifer Gangi
Steven Gavlik
Cheryl Germuth

Patricia Gerry
Anthony Gioia
Terri Glynn

Ninth Grade 51




Sensational smiles from Krist Iglio, Cynthia Bal-
dwin.

Neil Goldfarb
Luis Gonzalez
Rachel Gonzalez
Jennifer Grant

Patrick Grecco
Jeannine Groblewski
Bryan Group

Amy Groves

Vincent Guerra
Rose Guiliano
Alise Gulbrandsen
Brian Gunnigle

52 Ninth Grade




Laura Hackett
Frank Haden
Kimberly Hallock

Nicole Hanna
Augustine Hansen
Chris Hayes

Kenneth Heidrich
Douglas Henderson
Mindy Hibson
Jenny Hoenigmann

Denise Hoffmann
Cheryl Hogan
James Hundertmark
Robert Hupka

Kristi Iglio
Diane llardi
Steven Ingenito
Jason Inkpen

Jennifer James
Eric Jergensen
Santosh John

Stephen Joyce

Ninth Grade 53




Charles Jump
Joanne Karazim
Adam Keesee

Costas KeFalas
Shannon Kelly
Colleen Kenny

Sean Kiel

Kelly Kinsella
Kenneth Klein
Shannon Knoop

Adam Korothy
Chris Kouroupakis
Karen Kratochvil
Jennifer Kremer

David Kreyling
Susan Krikalo
Jennifer Kropac
Melissa Kugler

Ray Laguarine
Michelle Landy
Frank Lella
Gerard Lenzi

54 Ninth Grade




Ryan Lewis
Cira Limoli
Syn Syn Lin
Ronnie Lipson

Christa Liptak
Robert Livingston
James Locke
Andrew Love

Joseph Luparello
Martin Mackin
Vincent Maietta
Christopher Maloney

“Raise your hands if you're sure!”’

Ninth Grade 55




“It’s a full moon’' -~ Students-unknown

Tricia Manaskie
Lucinda Manolakes
Christina Markey
Michael Marquez

Geoff Martin
Arthur Martinez
David Massa
Michael McBride

Ryan McCann
Margaret McGeough
Jean McHugh
Joseph McMichael

56 Ninth Grade




Heather McMullan
Joyce McPhillips
Elizabeth Mensing

John Meyer
Costas Michalakis
Brian Michielini

Nicole Miffitt
Wendy Miller
Dominick Mirabelli
John Molesky

Victor Molina
Stephen Mongiello
Steve Moriarty
Drigo Morin

Kevin Morrisroe
Chris Mousiadis
Jennifer Mulholland
Barbara Mullally

Tara Mulvey
Kristin Mund
Dana Munson
Melissa Muscat

Ninth Grade 57




Tony Ng
Thanh Nguyen

Paul Niccolls
Debbie O’Grady

Kathleen O’Grady
Michael O’Grady
Patricia O’Grady
Jennifer O’Hara

Hugo Orellana
Doreen Orientale
Kristine Ormond

Alexandra Pangas

Jean-Paul Paraskevas
John Parillo
Shany Park
Leda Parker

Penelope Passaro
Shipra Patel
John Pease
Michael Perloff

58 Ninth Grade




Sharon Plotsky
Patricia Pohalski
Christine Polinice
Frankie Porcu

Paul Poretsky
Robert Proffe
Lisa Radicella
Marie Ragone

Mitchell Recek
Joseph Reinhardt
Kyle Richards
Evelyn Rivera

The Blues Brothers — Tom & Bill Whittik

Ninth Grade 59




Frankenstein lives!!

60 Ninth Grade

Kathleen Rivera
Courtney Rivers
Leo Rodriguez
Robert Rooney

Robert Rossol
Joe Rotk:
Nancy Roux
Deanna Rungo

Bobby Russo

Gina Russo
Renee Russo
Mary Salerno

Paul Santantonio
James Scavo
Sue Schaub
Robert Schiralli

~ Stephen Mongiello




Maria Schnebel
Samantha Schuck
Robert Schulz

James Scocca
Sallyann Scotto
Marita Scully

Dayatra Shands
Andrea Sharetta
Philip Sheridan
Leslie Shoemaker

Karin Silvar

Robert Silvia
Gregory Simoneschi
Jennifer Simpson

Dawn Smith
Rebecca Smith
William Smith
John Soliman

Deborah Spagnuolo
Brian Spinner
Michelle Stanganelli
James Stayer

Ninth Grade 61




A last-minute review — Costas Michalakis, Ryan
McCann; Scott D'Amico, Ed Assad

Brian Steiner
Dina Steinmark
Dawn Steinmetz
Michele Stenger

Keith Stevenson
William Stiehle
Cheryl Stremel

Edward Strocko

Carole Sucarino
Janet Sullivan

Bill Taylor

Demetrios Theologitis

62 Ninth Grade




Colin Thompson
Kimberly Tietjen
Kristine Tisdale

Michael Tobkes
John Torres
Heather Tower

John Tracy

Michael Tracy
Eileen Tucker
Denise Uveno

David Vargas
Bijo Varkey
Anthony Verde
Janeen Viglione

Christine Voight
Denise Wagner
Wendy Walsh
Michele Walston

Martin Watkins
Kevin Watson

Carolyn Weber
Matthew Weeks

Ninth Grade 63




“Eat your heart out, girls!"" ' — Paul Niceolls,
Joanne Karazim

Eric Weiss
Jennifer Wernon
Rachael Whitney

Daniel Williams
Bill Wittig

Tom Wittig
Marilyn Wood
John Woodworth
Tania Yatzyshyn
Chris Yee

Alana Yost
Darlene Yost

Ellen Young
Jacqueline Zambito

Christine Zandides
Andrea Zarou
Alison Zuzzolo

Andrea Zuzzolo

64 Ninth Grade







Pyary Abraham
Jennifer
Alexander

Peter Anastasiadis
Danielle Andrew

m Timmy Andrew
7 ‘ Toni Anikewich

Tom Anstey

0 ﬂ Donna Anzalone

!

s Doreen Arcuri
“We stand behind our cookies’” — Top: Diego Aristizabal

Eugene Goodrich, Toni Anikewich. Bot- Alex Athanasiou
tom: Maria Raspant, Michelle Murtha, Stacy
Jeanine LaGrasta, Jennifer Barbato Athanasopoulos

Rajesh Babani
Greg Bahrenburg

Christine Balistreri
Jennifer Barbato

Lisa Bashwiner
Jennifer Beiner

Two serious students — Gerritt Nijboer, Anthony Olivi

Navin Belani
Andrew Belis

66 Eighth Grade




Carol Bell
Claudine Berg

Sandip Bhatnasar
Keith Blatz

Timothy Blind
William Boiko

Kurt Bomberger
Jeannemarie Bonn«
Elaine Borja
Kristen Boslet

Nicole Boukas
Robert Bredin
Nicole Brown
Peter Brown

Doranne Burke
Mary Burns
Sean Burns
Diane Buys

Jason Campanella
Jennifer Campbell
Tom Cannon
Susan Capone

Eighth Grade 67




Heather Carpenter
Denise Carter
Nicole Cavataio
Brian Centrone

Libby Cesare
Sheena Chacko
Nicola Cirigliano
Jennifer Clark

Teresa Coluccio
Jennifer Conigliaro
Debbie Connolly
Tara Conroy

Robert Coogan
Jennifer Cooper

Keith Corr
Kevin Cottrell

Chris Croce
David Cuccaro

O i tudent — Danielle And
ne serious stude anielle Andrew BB e

Michael Cuti

68 Eighth Grade




Kristen Dalby
Lorraine Dammes
Douglas Danowski
Roger Davis

Greg Deangelis
Vincent Demaggio
Denise Debenedictis
Christopher Decker

Anthony Demarco
Richard Derenzis
Rich Derosa
Joann Di Fino

Michelle Diconza
Dennis Diekjobst

Markos
Dimitrakopoulos
Barbara Dipaola

Bridgette Doyle
Laura Dryszczak

“Hi, Jennifer - Jennifer Campbell

Ryan Edlind
David Einzig

Eighth Grade 69




Nadine El-Khatib
Tamela Elliott
Lisa Entel

Craig Falk
Lorraine Fan

“I'm trying to concen:
trate!” <«  Maureen
Gill

Three serious students
— M. Wiederhold, J
Haung, N. Brown

Jessica Fandacone
Lauren Fecke
Gilbert Filippi

Kerri Fitzgerald
Michael Flanagan

Mark Flynn
Sandy Fochi
Chris Foley
Jennifer Frankel
Deborah Frankson

Scott Fried
Robert Fuchs
Amy Gallian
Brian Garnets
Cynthia Gaylor

70 Eighth Grade




Amy Geanniki.
Rex Germer

Raymond Gerry
Craig Gersbeck

Michael Giacobello
Janice Gibson
Maureen Gill
Eugene Goodrich

Liam Goss
Catherine Graepel
Tracy Granai
Frances Grief
Lauren Guarineri

Joe Haimof

Michael Hamann
Pericle Haralambidis
Aileen Hawxhurst

Heather Hayes
Stephanie Heath
Stacy Heyer
Kathleen Higgins
Jacqueline Higuera

Michael Hlatki
Edwin Hodkinson
Dale Hoffmann
Nancy Hogan

Tara Holohan
Tara Hooper
Jacqueline Huang
Donald Hudson

Eighth Grade 71




Stacey Huettner
Linda Hughes
Chris Hulsen

Susan Hume
Heather Hutchinson

Deann Huttle
Amy loveno
Jennifer Jacobs
Robert Jedzrowski
Kelly Kear

Alisty Keneth

Michael Kent

Farshad Khademadam
David Khozouri-Zadeh
Jason Kilmetis

Nikoleta Kilmetis
Najala Kirdhay
Kacey Knauer
John Kozlowski

Lisa Kraemer

Matthew Krug
Daniel La
Jeanine Lagrasta
Keith La Spaluto
Erik Lange

John Larson
David Lederer
Jason Lee

Dale Lindsley
Jillian Linnehan
Debbie Lobmeier

72 Eighth Grade




Robert Lombi
Brenda Loomis
Michael Lynch
Tara Lynch
Brian Lyons

Christine Mancuso
Jason Mandra
Gracie Manfredi
Danielle Manna
Barry Mannion

A class act:

Denise Mansueto
Kristen Mantel
Salvatore Marcella
Liza Marchese
Tara Maria

Gordon Maricevic
Dania Martin
Traci Martin
Petra Mass
Donna Massimo

Eighth Grade 73




Dino Mastropierro
Ronald Matson
Erik Matz

Krista Mazzara
Kelly McCabe

Nancy McGinnis
John Mclnerney
Kelly McKeon
Kelly McMahon
Pauline McNicholas

ody McSha
Michael Melody
Paul Messina

Eric Michaels
Richard Mirra

Joe Mitchell
Michael Mitkowski
Sandy Mohan
Danny Moloney
Erica Moncayo

“Smile and say Arnold Schwartze-
negger”

74 Eighth Grade




Fabricio Montano
Marnie Marabito
Cristine Moy
Heather Muller
Chris Munson

Tara Murphy
Michelle Murtha
Jason Negron
Luis Negron
Larry Neuberger

Shabnam Nezami
Tom Ng

Gerrit Nijboer
Rich Nofi

Jackie Noya

Michael Nuzzi
Tara Obrien
Patrica OGrady
Anthony Oliva
Erica Orciuolo

Elise Oros
Shannon Orourke
Julian Ortiz
Garrett Oshea
Donna Ott

Lisa Pacifico
Christine Pagano
Christos Papachristou

Shreya Patel
Robert Patterson
Tracy Patwell

Eighth Grade 75




Jason Paulsen
Nicole Pedone
Rita Pendergast
Amy Petrilli
Harris Philippou

N, Cilmedis, L. Highes, C
Huilsen
This one’s for you' — C
Thomas

Vicki Pietramala
Denis Pilot
Maryann Pilutik
Brian Polinice
Mauricio Posada

Philip Provost
Frank Pusinelli
Maria Raspanti

James Raymundo
Richard Reifsnyder

Humberto Restrada Sanche
Kyle Rice

Joanne Rinaldi

Nicole Rizopoulos

Angel Rodriguez

76 Eighth Grade




Joe Rodriguez
Raymond Rojas
Wilbur Romano
Jarret Roth

Theresa Ruffini
Christine Ruymaker
Carrie Ann Sabato
Meenu Sachar

Ruchi Saggar
Richard Sang Il Hong
Vivian Santiago

Dora Santoli

Diane Sar-Shalom

Michael Scarola
Michael Schneider
Kimberly Schultz
William Schwartz
Christy Sell

Afsheen Shah
Porvi Shah
David Shencavitz
Joan Smith
Katherine Smith

Samantha Smith
Eric Spaulding
Les Spence
Tom Spina

James Stansganelli
Kim Stephen
Jennifer Tabrys
Bobby Telender

Eighth Grade 77




SanJay Tewari
Kristine Thomas
Debra Tirado
Jennifer Topka
Kalpa Udeshi

Gina Vaccaro
Michael Valente
Robby VanDoran
Jill VanKasten

Salvatore Vecchio
Mary Volpe

Deborah Warshawsky
Brian Weaver

James Weber
Jon Webster
Jason West
Kenneth Wheeler

Andrew Whelan
Matthew White
Brian Whitman

Marjorie Wiederhold

Anthony Williamson
David Wolter
David Wood

Katrin Zafiriadis

Jennifer Zambito
Chet Zebrowski
Kerri Zezulinski

Roman Zlonkiewicz

All smiles. — Jeanne Marie Bonner




Jennie Sue Abarno

Jesse Adams

Clifford Allen

Joseph Allen

Sekhar Anantharaman
Catherine Androutsopoulos

Van Androutsopoulos
Robert Antonetti
George Anzoulides
Melissa Aviles
Patrick Baltazar
Danielle Barile

Adam Barry
Danielle Barry

Jason Barter
Colleen Bartley
Eric Basta
Steve Beiner

Jose Benavides
Jennifer Benicken
Robert Bentrewicz
Jackie Bergeron
John Beys

Daniel Bianco

Kelly Blackman
Scott Blair

Kim Blatz
Nicole Boccafola
Mark Bolen
Carol Bonomo

Left: Were Sure!
Above: “You mean in two more years we'll be in the high school too!”

7th Grade




Frank Bottita

Erin Brennan
Randy Brenner
Diane Brzozowski
Fred Bubak
Stephen Buscaglia

John Butt

Michael Calapai
Rosirma Calderon
Kathryn Campione
John Cannizzaro
Kristi Cannone

Left “Ahh ... He
Got Me!"

Right: “Excitement
at HJ.HS.”

Dennis Cantalupo
Michelle Caracappa
Leslie Carolan
Ronald Castillo
Todd Catanzano
Sandeep Chainani

Harry Chang
Victoria Chessa
John Christ

Bill Christofidis
Anthony Ciaccio
Lori Cimino

Danielle Cipione
Ricky Cipione
Riara Colon

Carrie Ann Colwell
Edward Condra
Jennifer Conrad

80 7th Grade




Nicole Crapanzano
Jorge Cruz
Jennifer Cullen
Elizabeth Damato
Scott Davan
Teresa Davis

Ray Deangelis
Franki Debello
Sal Defazio
Patricia Defilippie
Patrick Delaleu
Leslie Diamond

Tony Dioguardi
Shobin Domen
Niky Douroupis
Sean Downes
Kimberly Doyle
Kevin Drudy

Hedy Elbedewe
Brian Endee
Brett Endes
James Eng
Taylor Ferranti
Usman Fiaz

Thomas Fico
James Fitzsimmons
Susan Flemm
Nadine Fotopoulos
Raymon Fowler
Paul France

Russell Frey
Kristian Friedrich
Lisa Fuchs

Ben Fyfe

Jeffrey Gallin
Joseph Gansrow

Brian Garczynski
Debbie Gardner
Sean Gardner
Lisa Garofolo
Andrew Gaynor
Robert Gebhard

dJenifer Gengler
Robert Genovese

Christopher Gibson
Jason Glass
Timothy Glover
Linda Gluszak

7th Grade 81




Scott Goettelmann
Tommy Gonzalez
Regina Grady
Stacie Greenspan
Andrea Guarasci

John Guerriero
Shama Gulati

Mina Haimof

Veronica Hamczyk
Dimitrios Haralambidis

Tracey Harkin
Brian Harkins
Dana Harris
Patrick Hart
Michael Hattan
John Heberer

Greg Henglein
Matthew Herbert
Osvaldo Herrera

Shawndra Hill

Janet Hoenigmann

Jennifer Hoffman

Margaret Horan
Patricia Horvath
Sheera Horvath
Maryann Hrisohoos
Lori Humann

Eugene Hundertmark

Scott Hutchinson
Jimmy Huttle
Christina Hutzler
Michael Hutzler
Anthony Intintoli
Vinnie locco

Anthony lozzia
Billy Irvine

Tara Jachniewicz
Jennifer Jerome
Nicole Jimroglou

Karen Johnson
Peter Kabacinski
Jessica Kaiser
Irene Kane
Richard Karrmann

82 7th Grade




Tina Katsaros
lan Kean

Brian Kearns
Lillian Keller
James F. Kelly
James G. Kelly

“We use certs, too!”

Jennifer Kelly
Jason Kingsley
Elizabeth Knapp
Danielle Knight
Jeffrey Knippenberg
Chris Koetter

Larissa Koretsky
Teresa Kotarski
Michael Kraemer
Christopher Kuzinski
Arthur La Bua
Cara Lagattuta

Hetal Lakhani
Jennifer Lane
Chris Langlois
Christie Laspina
Lucy Lazo
Calvin Lee

Joe Leoce
Gerard Lippert
Jamie Livingston
Vinny Luparello
Chris Lynn
Danny Lyons

7th Grade 83




s

“Excuse Me, Sir ... "

Raymond Mador
Carole Magee
Colleen Magee
Lori Maggio
Melissa Mahnken

Charisse Maisonet
Greg Marino
Wendy Marshall
Melissa Master
James Matos

Carl Matson

Micheal McCarron
Christopher McCarthy
Michael McCrann
Chris Mclnerney

Nancy McNamara
Justine Melody
Jennifer Mensing
Meridith Mezeul
Sofi Michalakis

84 7th Grade




Mark Michielini
Erin Miler

Dennis Mitchell
David Moehringer
Ralph Montera

Peter Morace
Anna-Lise Morch
Gregory Moscoa
Tara Mulheron
Dawn Mullee

Courtney Mullin
Keith Munroe
Christopher Murphy
Chris Murphy
James Murphy

Julie Murphy
Kathleen Murray
Kerrie Murray
Michael Murray
Samantha Myers

Dawn Myron
Rajive Nair
Ivia Negron

Jennifer Nelson
Diana Nofi
George Nolan

Jeannine Notaro
Erin Ocallaghan
Louis Orellan

“Vinnie Enjoys a Peaceful Lunch”

Donielle Orientale
Clara Ospina
Jorge Ospina

7th Grade 85




86 7th Grade

Sharon Ovaitte
Kelly O'Connor
Robert O’Shea
Marra O'Toole

Bobby Pangas
Frank Patricolo
Vladan Pavlovich
Karina Perez

Dominick Perillo
Suzanne Peters
Joe Piccolomini

Stella Pohanis

Andres Posado
Richard Prashad
Anthony Raniello

Jennifer Rappaport

Kelly Regan

Mary Reilly
Christine Rella
Michelle Relyea
Courtney Reynolds

Jason Risoli

Daniel Rogan

Theresa Romano
Kathy Rombach
JeanClaude Rosemary

William Roslund
Stacy Rudis
Michele Ruggiero
Marc Sacco
Tara Sacco

Ellen Salvemini
Carl Schieferstein
Daniel Schiffer
Thomas Schmitt
Kristen Schroeder




Douglas Schwartz
Eric Scully
Stacey Sheehan
Debby Siegel

Gillian Silver-Smith
Lorraine Simonello
Denise Smith

Jennifer Snadecky

Kristin Sneyd
Vinny Spadaro
Michael Speranza
Scott Stanley

James Sucarino
Gerald Suppa
Thomas Tan
Rachel Tanck

Christine Theis
Salvatore Totino
Susan Tournour
Trevor Tranchina
Theresa Tsounis

Nirman Tulsyan
Renee Turchiano
Bill Turrentine
Joseph Valentini
Turo Vazquez

Gerard Velez
Satish Venugopalan
Amy Verbouwens
Anthony Viania
Chris Viar

Raymond Victor
Chris Voccola
Carmine Vozzolo
Daniel Walker
Dina Wallick

7th Grade 87




Above Left “Lunch Break”
Above Right: “Milk’s The One!™
Left: “Off To Class [ go!” Right:
“Seventh Grade Smiles™

Joseph Walsh
Marc Walton
Daniel Weinberg
Robert Wernon
Joseph Williams

Barbara Willson - ' ﬁ ‘ ’_ \ / *{.‘f&_‘&‘

Juliet Winterroll
Stephanie Wolchok
Robert Woods
Shen-wei Wu

Julie Yanopulos
Freddie Yopp

Patricia Zafiriadis
Kimberly Zajicek
Vicky Zoitos
Louis Zollo
Harry Zouros
Scott Corrigan

88 7th Grade




CAMERA SHY

9th Grade

John Accordino
Manuel Calderon
Marnie Campos
John Connaughton
Dawn Gallo

Edward Gustafson, Jr.
Brian Hirtzel’
Desmond James, Jr.
John Johnson
Robert Ladmir
James Lien

Kenneth Masser
Daniel Reynolds
Wilfredo Rodriguez
Daryoush Shoushary
Robert Short

Dennis Sullivan
Sean Tudhy

William Wagner

8th Grade

Scott Berg
Danian Cirillo
Edward Esgro
Humberto Estrada
Michelle Fox
Robert Norberto
Peter Osback
Debra Reinhardt
Paul Rom

David Sacrestano
Rachel Schein
Kimberly Skripko
Craig Stasi

7th Grade

Liliana Maria Arias
Douglas Bersani
Nelson Campos
Chris Croce

Frank DeSimone
Shobin Domen
Vanessa Grecco
Frances Greif
Lorie Ann Hasset
Robert Hudson
Chris James

Sean Kanawada
Rakhi Khanna
Michael McCormick
John McGregor
Alison Solomon
Joel Spielman
Karen Trentacosta

Mr. Bouton is one of Hicksville own scientific Mr. Bryan and Mr. Pellegrino put the squeeze
phenomenons. on E. Goodrich.










Congratulations

to the

Class of

87

[/ cackano




NEW CROWN
BITTI'S BAKE SHOP

NEW LINE OF ITALIAN PASTRY AND COOKIES
WEDDING AND BIRTHDAY CAKES OUR SPECIALTY

432 JERUSALEM AVE.
(516) 931-9376

HICKSVILLE, L.I.,N.Y.

OLD LIGHTHOUSE

SEAFOOD RESTAURANT

46 West Old Country Road
Hicksville, New York
Phone: 516-433-6060

Adverti.ing 93




COCKTAILS DANCING

247-249 Broadway Private
Hicksville, N.Y. Pz.irtnes
(516) 931-9497 Available

S

A UNIQUE GATHERING PLACE — RIGHT IN THE HEART OF
HICKSVILLE

43 BROADWAY HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801 OPEN 7 DAYS-&-7 NIGHTS
516-433-7377 LUNCH MON. THRU FRL.

94 Advertising




STANLEY IRVING

Northern 5 & 10¢ Stores, Inc.

HARDWARE - HOUSEWARES
PAINTS - VARIETIES - TOYS

424 JERUSALEM AVE.
IN THE ALLIED SHOPPING CENTER

HICKSVILLE, L. I, N. Y. 931-5544

BOTTO BROS. HDWE., INC.

231 S. BROADWAY
HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801
516-931-0816

Pri nt:ung FOR THE JOB YOU MEEDED YESTERDAY

/MR TERAW]

191 SOUTH BROADWAY
HICKSVILLE, NEW YORK 11801

(516) 822-1742

LES
- KeEve =
~——AUTOMOTIVE—

N\<€XPERT PAINTING
COLLISION REPAIRS

130 €. MERRICK RD.

516-825-6904 VALLEY STREAM, N.¥. 11580

Yearbook Staff
Salutes the
Class of ’87
and the Change of Season

Advertising 95




681-1730 Orders to Take Out

Gallery Pizzeria

285-3 Broadway, Hicksville, N.Y.
(King Kullen Shopping Center)

Rabert Ghevralet “Inc.

P.O. BOX 248
236 SOUTH BROADWAY
HICKSVILLE, NY 11802

A ) -
‘ CHEVROLET ,

(516) 931-1145

VIDEO
RECORDERS
TELEVISION

STEREO
COMPONENTS
RADIO

RAY TELEVISION SERVICE INC.

103 BROADWAY - HICKSVILLE, NY 11801
CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
OUR MOST IMPORTANT PRODUCT

516-931-2930 PAUL BEYER

WBBLES

SOUTH BROADWAY « HICKSVILLE
(Located in Deico Plaza)
(518) 681-65568

CANDIES « NUTS « DRIED FRUITS
ICE CREAM « YOGURT » TOFUTTI
GIFT ITEMS « PARTIES CATERED

MARK SAPERSTEIN

QOLD.erc.

WOODBURY PLAZA
429 South Oyster Bay Rd., Plainview, N.Y.
516-931-7444

433-7115
433-7775
681-1550

Perfect PHARMACY

Cindy Drugs Inc.

All Prescriptions Filled Promptly
All Union Medicaid & H.L.P. Prescriptions Honored
VINCENT M. CURCIO 526 So. Broadway
REG. PHARMACIST Hicksville, N.Y. 11801

Industrial Tools and Mocllinery, Ine.

POWER TOOLS FOR THE INDUSTRY

VILLE, L.I.,, NY
11801
TELEPHONE 516/681-3355

Philip T. Lucia SALES & SERVICE

PHONE 931-0220

Peter's

French Cleaners & Tailors
422 JERUSALEM AVENUE
HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801

(ALLIED SHOPPING CENTER)

96 Advertising




MOVIELAND U.S.A. VIDEO INC.

538 South Broadway
1 Mile South of Old Country Road
Hicksville N.Y. 11801
516-433-2177

BROADWAY PLAZA CLEANERS

532 South Broadway
HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801
516-433-4707

PETE’S COFFEE SHOP

510 Old Country Rd.
Plainview, N.Y.
516-681-0444

Breakfast, Lunch
Gyro, Souvlaki, Greek Salad Specialist

GIESE FLORIST

248 S. Broadway
Hicksville, N.Y.
516-931-0241

OVER 60 YEARS of SERVICE

TELEPHONE 931-3113
V. & J. FUEL OIL CO. INC.

HEATING OIL « EQUPIMENT « SERVICE
SAL VERDE P. O. BOX 7214-A
OWNER HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11802

COPY MACHINES
SALES - SERVICE - SUPPLIES

L]A[and Businzu C/Wacﬁirus, Ohne.

SAVIN OLIVETTI, ADLER, MITA, SHARP
FRANK MARKLAND 250 SOUTH BROADWAY
PRESIDENT HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801

(516) 931-3737

“HICKSVILLE FASHION CENTER"”
95 Broadway, Hicksville, N.Y. 11801

PETITE MISSY HALF SIZES

437 SO. OYSTER BAY RD.
PLAINVIEW, NEW YORK 11803

Boomy’s

RESTAURANT
DELICATESSEN
CATERERS

(516) 433-6565

A Touch of
Old Boston

Parties & Catering
Conference Breakfasts

AFE”
594 South Broadway
Hicksville, New York
(516) 433-8900

BING HAND LAUNDRY

85 BROADWAY
HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801
516-931-8655

Advertising 97




Toys ’N Cards

DISCOUNT CENTER
459 SOUTH BROADWAY

HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11801
516-935-7887
OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK




v HOM @ DAD O HOHN @ DAD @ HON® DAD @ HOMN®

Qur Best Wishes To Qur Fine Son, Andrew
Belis!
Love, Mom and Dad

To Our Littlest One,
The space may be the smallest, but the mes-
sage is the greatest!
We Love Youl!
Mom & Dad

Kacey, Lots of love and best wishes. Have four
great years at the high school.
Mom and Dad

WE want to congratulate Michelle + The
Class of 1987. Wishing them the best in the
coming years!

The Eger Family

Dear Renee,
Congratulations and good luck in all you do.
We love youl

Mom, Dad and Eddie

“Best of Luck” Nancy.
We love youl!
Mom & Dad McGinnis

Dear Christopher,

Wishing you the best in High School.

We are very proud of you on this special day.
Love, Mom and Dad Decker

Cynthia,
Congratulations! Keep up the good work.
Good luck in the Senior High School. Have
fun!!

Mom, Dad, Stephanie and Walter

Dearest Brian,
Mommy and Daddy are so proud of your
achievements. We know that one day we will
look and find you among the stars — Onward
and Upward —

Dear Betty,
Congratulations on becoming this year’s Edi-
tor In Chiefl We also want to wish you the
very best in the future.

Love, Mom and Dad Aviles




S HOH @ DAD O HOH® DAD @ HOH® DAD @ HOMH®

Eddie -
Good Luck in 9th grade. I'm proud of youl!
Love Always,
Mom Hodkinson

Jennifer,
Congratulations! We are very proud of you.
Love, Mom & Dad

Dear Chrissy,
We wish you all the luck in the world, and we
hope all your wishes and expectations for
your future come to pass.
All Our LOVE!
Aunt Barbara & Uncle Walt

Dear Brenda,
May the future open many doors for you and
the goals you set. You will achievel!

Love, Mom, Dad & Brian

Congratulations Penelope,
Celebrate your talents. The sky is the limit!!
God bless you.

Love Forever,

Mom & Dad

Good luck in ninth grade,
Christy.
Love,
Mom, Dad & Louis

Dear Geoff: Congratulations on
a job well done. We're very,
very proud of you. Our best
wishes for you continued suc-
cess. All our love always,
Mom and Dad (Hallmark)

Mom & Dad

Michael,
You have grown up to be a special, “talented”,
young man. Continue growing as you have in
the past.

Love, Mom & Dad

To Tish+ Jennifer,
We couldn’t ask for two better daughters. Thanks for
turning out so terrific. We're proud of you. Congratula-
tions on your graduating the Junior High School.
Love and Kisses
Mom & Dad




» HON Q@ DAD O HOH @ PDAD @ HOH PAD @ HON®

Kyle - To a great kid!
Be all you can be.
Love, Mom and Dad

Jeanne Marie Bonner,
We are proud of youl!
Love, Mom and Dad

Melissa,
All the Best!
Love, Mom and Dad

Matthew:
As you enter the next phase of your life just remember
that we love you and we will support whatever path
you choose to follow. The only thing we ask from you
is that you give it your best effort.

Love, Mom, Dad and Michael

To Tim and Danielle,
You both are double the pleasure, double the fun, some-
times double the worries too — but we both love, adore
and are always very proud of you two. Happiness, suc-
cess and fun in High Schooll

With Love, Mom and Dad

To Michael Board,
Congratulations on your graduation.
May you continue to shine forever!
With all our love,
Mom, Dad, Lisa and Grandpa

To Jennifer+Tish,
We couldn’t ask for two better daughters. Thanks for
turning out so terrific. We're proud of you. Congratula-
tions on your graduating the Junior High School.
Love and Kisses
Mom & Dad

Stacy Eleanor

Roses are red
Violets are blue
Congratulations on graduating
We're very proud of you
Mom, Dad, Mike, Kelly




Y HOM Q@ DAD @ HON @ DAD @ HON® PAD @ HOM

Congratulations Roseanne
and
The Class OF "87.
THE DIANA FAMILY

Best of luck Michael
and
the class of '86.
The Dioguardi Family

Dear Maureen,

We think you're terrificl Congratulations and
good luck at High School.

Love, Mom & Dad

To my son Brian, the marshmallow; hang in
there you'll make it!
Love Mom
and the other seven

Dear Jenny,
Keep up the good work!!
“"Congratulations”

LOVE Mom, Dad, Dennis & Sam

To Jessica,

You brighten our days and add a special joy
to our lives. With great pride we congratulate
you.

Congratulations Rex!
Love Mom & Dad
Scott, Danielle, and Suen




v HON @ DAD @ MO @ DAD @ HON DAD @ HON®

Dear Rochelle,

Congratulations on your
Junior High Graduation!

Best of luck at the

Hicksville High School
It’s been a great year!!

P.S. Meow




Congratulations

8th and 9th grade graduates

Success and happiness in
the years to come.

Hicksville Junior High
PTSA




Polly Elkins

Rose Guliano
Cindy Manolakes
Karin Silvar
Marilyn Wood
Betty Aviles
Vicky Bates

Ellen Young
Melissa Kulger
Betty Aviles

Qth Grade Class Poll

Class Chatterbox
Nicest Smile

Most Musical

Class Clown

Most Artistic

Friendliest

Most Athletic

Most Likely to Succeed
Class Flirt

Best Dressed

Costas Michalakis
Costas Kafalas
Andrew Dwork
Kevin Morrisroe
Jm Hundermark
Neil Combronero
Timmy Cleary
Timmy Cleary
Costas Michalakis
Neil Combronero

Maria Raspanti
Danielle Andrew
Susan Hume
Nicole Brown
Amy Gallian
Krista Mazzara
Lisa Pacifico
Nancy Hogan
Theresa Ruffini

Denise DeBenedictis

8th Grade Class Poll

Class Chatterbox
Nicest Smile

Most Musical

Class Clown

Most Artistic

Friendliest

Most Athletic

Most Likely to Succeed
Class Flirt

Best Dressed

Barry Mannion
David Lederer
Timmy Andrew
Eugene Goodrich
Louis Negron
Eugene Goodrich
Micheal Valente
Brian Garnets
Micheal Valente
David Lederer




Deb L. “Cheer up” E.O.

Pssssssssssssssssst!

Dori & Jill Hello!

Jeanne-n-Jen B/F /F

Good Luck From Mr. Buck

Kim F. “Zoom’’ Carol D.

B.D. - EM.U. The Killer Bird-
EEE!

K.C. “You're Weird” E.O.

Danielle ““Yes you can! No you
can't . .. Michelle

Debbie-N-Maureen B.F.F.

Niki-Thanks for being a freind
and for awlays being there
for me. Luv Denise

Maria-n-Barbra BFF

Joey R. “I'll luv ya 4eva” E.O.

Sandi-n-Amy BFF

Jason K. “Nice bod’’ anon

Jeanne-Wanna Disect
FROG!?!? Deb

Dub, ya ran outoFink!

Mary-Jim is a righoos dude!
Luv, Denise

E.O. Orkey!!! T.E.

Rana A. “NANDQO” Beccas.

M.V. Lotion on a Lock?!?! S.S.

Tammy ‘‘B-Friends 4ever’’ Eri-
ca

Wanna see an anchove?

Deb C. - Lauren B. - Deb R.
B.F.F.

To N.H. One Size fits All J.F.

Neighbor across the hall-you’ll
always be a special friend.
Luv, Denise

K.F..C.D.,J.B., CD.KD.F.PF.
4ever.

M.M. you are my symbol of
friendship! S.H.

“Let’s not talk about it”

Good Luck to all 8th and 9th
grade graduates.

Deb, “FROGGY” J.M.

I Love You Michael Valente,
Anonymous

Sue - my symbol of Friendship
“I Love ya” Michelle

Boop and Gumby - I Love Yal!
Poops

Ryan - What time is it? Neil G.

J.B. Cooper hair lives D.D,

Joey, I love U - 4eva

Tam - “HOWDY” J.M.

“C. Beys and M DiFiore Best

106

BOOSTERS

Friends forever.”

Ich Werde diese schule vermis-
sen.- Mi Di Fiore.

R.P. #1 SisEEE always forever
4+13, ha D.D.

Thing 1 “What’s up?”’ Thing 2

B.D. Don’t look in the closet
B.D.

J. Degroff - your a good friend
- M. Di Fiore.

Tam - Overalls & Straw hat -
J.M.

Fudgey and Mudgey - Friends
till the end!

EO-Wanna potato chip?-T.E.
P.S. Clean your locker!

Diane & Karen, B.F.

Joey L, | Love You Forever,
J.D.

S.D. Want a walkman? M.E.

Costas K. | Love you always,
J.M.

Class of 1987 - We did it’ - Mi-
chelle Eger

S.D., C.K., J.L.: The bus ride!!

Alcohol and Valve Oil don’t
mix!

S.D. remember me!

C.S. Another D-string!!, S.S.

Kristen, ‘“Mailcall” Kim

Denise ‘‘It was a sight to be-
hold” Kim

Remember “S -A-N"'? Sam

Good luck in H.S. Bob

Zackie, | think your the best

Get out of the Rhombus

Amy Gallian - Thanks ! Year-
book smiles

May Luv and Success follow
you

Sharp as a Marnle!

I love Chris Hayes! ‘“Mosh”

Jeanine, | love you now more
than ever, That is if we are
still together, Us together,
you and me, | hope that it
can always be! Love Al
ways, Kevin

Cyn “Charlie says hi.”” Tim

To My Friend Joanie, Katie S
and Jean C. Good Luck-
Luv ya, Debbie C.

A.G. - Stay Well & Good Luck
M.D.

K.F. - Remember the good

times! A.G.

Janine - Who do you think you
are? Tricia

Doll “Little Secrets’” MS.

[ want you, Kyle”!

Nancy (Mr. Pesto) - Your the
Greatest Bud - Love Ya,
Marilyn & Jenn

Debbie O “Stay Well, Your a
Great Friend” - Cathy B &
Michelle D.

Thanks James Gray for lips -
Ned

C.G. No More Curls! M.G.

To Jen, A great friend - Love
Jen C.

Debbie, A Great Friend, Love
Jen

Jeanine, I'm telling Ma on You!

C.D. eod? K.F.

R.A. - You'll always be #1 !
AG.

M. Witch, A Great Friend, Love
den

Dawn, Marita here comes the
T. Jean

Janine,
Betty

D.S. - S. Studies Homework?
J.K.

Betty, Want to go to the movie?
Janine

Syn - Math homework? Ellen

Annie Cucci! durable, Sorry
that’s doable.

Tim, How did it taste! G.M.

Dawn - well I don’t like those
chairs! Jean

Kristi “U look Marvelous” Cyn

To K not C - Stay just the way
you are - Mom A

M.S. Friends Forever! A.G.

Is your hair blonde enough
Annie?

Sallyann you made it! Mom &
Dad

Alise, you made it! Mr. & Mrs.
Scotto

Denise: who's your favorite
Turkish Poet/Love Tara

We Love you Katrin, and we
are very proud of you, Love
Mom & Dad

Best Wishes to Sallyann! G.C.
- International Hit! - J.N.

ROOOOOOOAR!

Rob, Dennis, Mike, Rab:
Through good times & Bad
times we love you 4ever
Love, Denise and Tara

Sally ann, shoot for the stars!

| have a McDLT for lunch
again!

Santosh, ‘‘What do we have for
science homework?”’ from
Aug.

Do the Wave Alisty! Erik /Mike

Tony, remember falling asleep
in science and health? Aug.

Thing 2 “100% crazy” Thing!

The best is yet to come. A Pen-
nesi

Sal, My gifumia Trish & Nicole

GOOD LUCK FROM THE
KIKTAKATS

Bridge - “Emergency’’ Tricia

“Evil to them who evil think”

Take care of your health now!
you will be glad later! P.
booner RN

Hicksville Volleyball - “A win-
ning tradition””. Miss Sheil

Timmy ‘“‘Hi Tootsie Love Poop-
sie” CYN

Best 4 ever & remember Social
Studies 9 - B. Greenspan

Polly - I'll miss ya, Love, Trish.

Best Wishes and success to both
Graduating Classes, Mrs.
Drayer

Eugene, Ya some God Luv, Tri-
cia

Watch your step! No accidents
please! P. Bonner, R.N.

Nin Nin Hey Hon-ney - Tushy
Too

Deb L “WE WE” Tammy

C.S. I'm Sorry

M.S. - Toss Me a Pizza - D.C.

J.N. - # 7 rules - T.E.

What’s Doing This Weekend?
D.C.

KoBoPee-Wee's Dance! S.S.

D.D.-Sloppy Joe’s-d.N.

B.D. Power Team B.D.

D.T. More french Fries!?! S.S.

J.C. - Where's Andrew - D.C.

Dear Matthew: you continue to
make me proud - Congratu-
lations! Love, Grandma Roz

Jen Barbato stop makin’ fun of




me, Deb R.
Good Luck in HHS. - G.

Schaaf

Congrats Grads “86™ A. Hrip-
sak

You'll never be “little fish”

Michelle - Dont’s ask, its Trivial!
- Danielle

Follow the Son

J.W. What was that step? Me

Lucille & Harry Boyajian

K.O. - Want some 7-up? M.E.

Jod., J.M., & K.D.-Lets ski!!

Tootsie ‘I Love You!” Poopsie

Best Wishes to Michelle Eger-
Love The Signorelli’s

B.D. SOCKS AHHH B.D.

M.M., Flick It At HIS HEAD!
SH,SH,J.L.

Deb - Remember B.B., M.R.P.,
& MM.C. - Sue

Victor, good shirt - Sue

Sam’s ““The Plaza’ Mary V.

Kacey K “Call Me!” Traci M.

Tara M. “Wear your red skirt!
Mary V.

dill, Vermont?? Sue

Chris “I Love You”

Traci M “Happy Birthday?”
Mary V

Kenneth - Congratulations! Our
love and Best Wishes for
Happiness always all of 123

Sam S “Her Locker” Mary V.

Kacey K “Hi Dude - Buy Dude!
Traci M.

Michelle, A Dress?? Sue

Sam$S “Chalk!”” Mary V.

Kris T.-n-Teresa C GFF

Denise P ““Life’s a beach’ Mary

Kevin M. - I Love you forever,
even though you’re sweetly
obnoxious, love me

Christa, Did U Study? Sue

Denise P. “The Plaza’ Mary V.

Jenk, got any aspirin? Sue

K.O. Monkee’s 86 C.B.

Gerrit N - Last Hit’ Jen & Den-
ise

C.D. Too much Hair Spray?
C.B.

Mike Valiente ““I luv U 4eva &
always’ me

Kacey ““I could, but will I is the
question” Deb

J.N. Don’t forget your keys!
D.D.

Mike & Jenn great friends for-
ever

Jen “Over dere” Deb

AG Didn’t you like sixth ...
C.B.

Sue “Remember B.B., Mr. P.
amd ,,C”’!”” Deb

Barb, Our friendship is forever
- Maria

Joey L. I Love You.

J.B. “Where’s Carol” C.B.

Jim “The cake is ready” Jean-
ine

K.C. Jean, both of em - Jen

L.D. - The best stuffed M&M -
S.M.& Odie

Jenny 2 - Hi, Jen, Buy Jen - Jen-
ney 1

Brige - Gosh they're tight! Love
den

I Love Barry Mannion forever

T.E.-Write Me a story-J.N.

Alise, so how's Steve T? Lucia

Kenny -n-Cathy 10-1-86

B.D. - watch out for falling win-
dows Carl! J.N.

Sallyann - Good Luck Gram &
Gramp

Alise who do you like now?
Sally

Tara: Spoken to any trees late-
ly? Luv, Denise

Mike M. I'll always love you!!

G.N.,CS. - Hot Babes (Make
up) - J.N.

Janine “‘Janet Jackson!! Cyn

Leaky - I luv ya Me & U BFF
Fluffy

Brian Centnone your geor-
geous?
Jen W. Good evening! Ken K.
Ellen - We don’t have Math ho-
mework today, Synsyn
Jean - Remember, | luv M.P. -
Dawn

K.O. - He’ll Never Know! A.G.

K.O. Twins Forever K.Y.

Dina “Best Friends Forever”
M.S.

Chris “U give love a bad name”’
Cyn

SHARI - BUBBLES - Luv ya,
Tricia

D.C. Enelard -
Jenk.

Jen “You man killer’” M.S.

Dear Betty “Foot Reflexes,”

Great Year!

Love - Jeanine

Timmy - Never say goodbye, |
won’t, I love you” Cynthia

So, Little Future’s had a Sham-
bostick!

Kevin-n-Jeanine 6/27 /86

M.D. - “Fudge’! A.G.

J.C. Want to buy a candy bar?
J.K.

Cynthia, “I love you and only
you, always and forever”
Tim

Tara - What? What?? Maureen

Shany, Melissa, Vilma - It’s nice
to have you to be my
friends, Synsyn

Dear Baby,” I will always love
you!” Love always, Jeanine

T. Witch a good friend, Love
den C. Tricia - When R we
hanging out? B.A.

Vicki B. Thanx for bein my
friend - Rose

Heather, Any Magical mom-
ents? Dawn

C.B. - Friends Forever! A.G.

C.W. Bit or Bet????jenk

Colleen “They sleepin! Cyn

S.D. push! K.F.

Betty & Tricia, Hey Babe,
What's doin! Janine

Joe Luparello, yours georgeus!

Rachael - Where did the fish
go? Rose

Neb Cornon the cob Bob - Missy

Mrs. S. - AUFWIEDERSEHEN!
A.G.

Cynthia - Are you in another
huffy-puffy mood this morn-
ing? Stacy & Tara

Dawn, Thanks for all the S.S.
Jean

A.G. Chaguita Banana - K.F.

S.D. - Best Friends Forever!

Stacey - 1st Day 7:30 - Mau
Cyn-Want a Surprise Party-
Janine

Michele- I'll meet you half way
between Florida & Califor-
nia, Synsyn

R.D. - #1 Fizz gig” A.G.

Jeanine & Betty Bestest
Friends Forever

Erica O- Get hit by any cars
lately?

Jean - | have “4” Kitchen
chairs! Dawn

Steve- | can’t get up, | can’t get
up! Missy

Matt “Wrinkles luvs U”
Cynthia - Janine - Thanks
for being my best friend!
Love Betty

Ms. S. Thanks for being a
friend. Tammy

JENN J. “WANNA KNOW?”
Cynthia

Polly - Jenn - Vick - B.F.F.!!!

Roe- “Love those CLOTHES”
M.S.

Mr. O - Thanx for everything -
[ couldn’t do it without ya -
Rose

Andrea - Ain’t love grand?!

Rob “were y scaed? Timmy

C.D. - I never knew! A.G.

Yo “What’s your name?”’ M.S.

Maureen - What did you spill
now? Cynthia, Stacy &
Tara

C.B. Gramde . .. K.F.

Amy “Friends Forever” A.G.

Jenn - D. Thanks for putting up
with us Your a great friend.
We love you M. We N.R.

Maureen, Cynthia, Stacy, Tara
Good Luck in H.S. from?

“To Wrinkles closes + friend”’,

Remember Me? Of course not,

Guess who?

“Don’t be ridiculous.”

Best friends forever -
CD.

-Yearbook smiles to Loir of Har-
vey's Place Salon.

-YEARBOOK SMILES!!
YEARBOOK SMILES!!
YEARBOOK SMILES!!!

NF. +




Rivera, Evelyn 59
Riverta, Kathleen 60
Rivers, Courtney 17, 60, 35

9th INDEX

GRADE

Abbatiello, Patricia
Accordino, John

Acree, Joseph 45
Adami, Michael 45
Adelstein, Matthew 45
Alfani, Anthony 45, 30
Alfani, Salvatore 45, 30
Allen, Robert 16, 45
Ambrosio, Anthony 45
Apgar, Karen 16, 45
Araneta, Rana Lee 17, 45
Assad, Edward 45, 62
Aviles, Betty 7, 45

Badenhop, Lori 46
Baldwin, Cynthia Ann 4, 46, 52, 32
Barone, Joseph 17, 46
Bates, Vicki 46, 35
Behler, Christine 46, 21
Bell, Joanne 46

Beys, Catherine 46

Beys, Gus 46, 30

Biagini, Melissa 5, 46
Blaser, Bridgette 46, 32
Boccio, F. Wayne 46, 30
Bolen, Wayne

Boord, Michael 46
Brendel, Robert 46
Brindisi, Christopher 46
Brzozowski, Cindy 47
Bustamante, Jorge 47, 30

Calderon, Manuel

Calise, Michael 47
Cambronero, Neil 47, 30
Cameplo, Raymond 47
Campanella, Steven 17
Campisi, Danielle 47
Campos, Marnie
Cantalupo, Jennifer 47
Carballo, Vilma 47

Carr, Marianne 47

Carr, Michael 47, 30
Carsley, Benjamin 17, 47, 30
Caruso, Antonia
Caulfield, Christine 48
Chartorysky, Janine 48
Chawla, Priya 48
Cheslok, Diane 48

Chin, Roger 48, 30
Christie, Jennifer 48, 32
Ciaccio, Gina 16, 48
Ciarlone, John 48
Clancy, Jennifer 17, 41, 48, 21
Clark, Darlene 47, 48, 21
Cleary, Timothy 3, 17, 48, 30
Collier, Brandon 48
Colon, Rigoberto 48
Conigliaro, Michele 48
Connaughton, John
Conroy, Jill 48, 35
Cornell, Eric 48

Coumou, Kenneth 48
Cucci, Ann Marie 2, 48
Culver, Christine 17, 48
Cunningham, James 48

D’Amico, Scott 48, 62

De Bernardo, Andrew 48
De Cicco, Kimberly 49

De Fazio, Christine 49

De Fiore, Michelle

De Groff, Jennifer 17, 49
De La Fuente, Carolin 49, 32
De Lua, Matthew 49

De Pascale, Maurizio 49
Deihl, Debra 49

Delgado, Karen 49, 21
Delhaye, Kimberly 49

Di Benedetto, Sandra 17, 49
Diamond, Jennifer 4, 5, 49
Diana, Roseanne 7, 49
Dioguardi, Michael 17, 50
Doherty, Eileen 50

Doyle, Kathleen 17, 50

Dubon, Neil 50
Duncan, Jeanine 50
Dwork, Andrew 17, 50
Dyckman, Lisa50

Efthimiou, Zoe 50
Eger, Michelle 17, 50
Elburn, Rochelle 17, 50
Elkins, Polly 5, 51, 35
Ellinger, Roger 51
Elorriaga, Jason 51
Entenman, Eric 51
Esposito, Neil 51, 30

Filipe, Hallen 51

Fiorello, Daniel 51, 30
Fitzgerald, John 17, 51
Flemm, Michael 51, 30
Formica, Nancy 17, 51, 21
Fox, Dennis 51

Franchino, Kim 51, 21
Freiwald, Joseph 51
Freyeisen, Patricia 17, 51, 32

Gallo, Dawn

Gagi, Jennifer 17, 51
Gavlik, Steven 51
Germuth, Cheryl 51
Gerry, Patricia 9, 17, 51
Gioia, Anthony 51, 30
Glynn, Terri 16, 51, 21
Goettelmann, Michael
Gonzalez, Luis 52, 30
Gonzalez, Rachel 52
Grant, Jennifer 52
Grecco, Patrick 52, 30
Groblewski, Jeannine 17, 52
Group, Bryan 17, 52
Groves, Amy 52, 21
Guerra, Vincent 52
Guiliano, Rose 52
Gulbrandsen, Alise 52
Gunnigle, Brian 16, 52
Gustafson, Edward Jr

Hackett, Laura 53
Haden, Frank 53
Hallock, Kimberly 53
Hanna, Nicole Marie 53
Hansen, Augustine 5, 17, 50, 32
Hayes, Christopher 53
Heidrich, Kenneth 53
Henderson, Douglas 53
Hibson, Mindy 53
Hirtzel, Brian
Hoenigmann, Jennifer 53
Hoffman, Denise 17, 53
Hogan, Cheryl 17, 53
Hundertmark, James 53
Hupka, Robert 53

Iglio, Kristi 8, 53
llardi, Diane 53, 35
Ingenito, Steven 53
Inkpen, Jason 53

James, Jennifer 16, 53, 32, 21
James, Desmond Jr.
Jergensen, Eric 53, 30

John, Santosh 53

Johnson, John 30

Joyce, Stephen 53

Jump, Charles 54

Karazim, Joanne 54
Keesee, Adam 54
Kefalas, Costas 54, 30
Kelly, Shannon 54
Kenny, Colleen 17, 54
Kiel, Sean 58, 54
Kinsella, Kelly 54

Klein, Kenneth 17, 58
Korothy, Adam 54
Kourupakis, Hristos 7, 50
Krotochvil, Karen-Lyn 54, 32
Kremer, Jennifer 54, 21
Kreyling, David 54
Krikalo, Susan 54
Kropac, Jennifer 54
Kugler, Melissa 54, 32

La Guarina, Raymond 54
Ladimir, Robert

Landy, Michelle 54

Lella, Frank 54

Lenzi, Gerard 54

Lien, James

Limoli, Cira 55

Lin, Synsyn (Yue-Shin) 55
Lipson, Ronnie 55, 30
Liptak, Christa 55
Livingston, Robert 55, 30
Locke, James 55

Love, Andrew 17, 55, 30
Luparello, Joseph 55, 30

Mackin, Martin 55

Maietta, Vincent 55
Madoney, Christopher 55
Manaskie, Patricia 4, 56, 32
Manolakes, Lucinda 17, 56
Marquez, Michael 56, 30
Martin, Geoffrey 56
Martinez, Arthur 56

Maser, Kenneth

Massa, David 56, 30

Mc Bride, Michael 56

Mc Cann, Ryan 56, 62, 30
Mc Geough, Margaret 56

Mc Hugh, Jean 56, 3

Mc Michael, Joseph 56

Mc Mullan, Heather 17, 57
Mc Phillips, Joyce 17, 57
Mensing, Elizabeth 57
Meyer, John 57

Michalakis, Costas 57, 62, 30
Michielini, Brian 9, 57

Miller, Wendy 57

Mirabelli, Dominick 9, 57, 30
Molesky, John 57

Molina, Victor 57, 30
Mongiello, Stephen 2, 9, 57, 60, 30
Moriarty, Stephen 57, 30
Morin, Drigo 49

Morrisroe, Kevin 5, 57
Mousiadis, Chris 57
Mulholland, Jennifer 5, 17, 57
Mullally, Barbara 17, 57, 32
Mulvey, Tara Ann 57

Mund, Kiristin 17, 57
Munson, Dana 57

Muscat, Melissa 57

NG, Tony 58
Nguyen, Thanh 58
Niccolls, Paul 17, 58, 30

O’Grady, Debra 58
O’Grady, Kathleen 17, 58
Orellana, Hugo 58
Orientale, Doreen 58, 32
Ormond, Kristine 17, 58, 21
O'Grady, Michael 58, 30
O’Grady, Patricia 58
O’Hara, Jennifer 58

Pangas, Alexandra 58, 35
Paraskakis, Stacey
Paraskevas, Jean-Paul 58
Parillo, John 58

Park, Chan 58

Passaro, Penelope 17, 58
Patel, Shipra 58

Pease, John 50, 58
Perloff, Michael 58

Pino, Yolanda

Plotsky, Sharon 59
Pohalski, Patricia 59
Polinice, Christine 59
Porcu, Frank 7, 59
Poretsky, Paul 59, 30
Proffe, Robert 59
Pruchnick, Craig

Radicella, Lisa 59
Ragone, Marie 59
Recek, Mitchell 59
Reinhardt, Joseph 59
Reynolds, Daniel
Richards, Kyle 5, 59

Rodriguez, Lionel 60
Rooney, Robert 60
Rossoll, Robert 60
Roth, Joseph 60, 30
Roux, Nancy 60
Rungo, Deanna 60
Russo, Gina 60
Russo, Renee 60
Russo, Robert 60, 30

Salerno, Mary 60

Scavo, James 60

Schaub, Susanna 60
Schiralli, Robert 60
Schnebel, Maria 61
Schuck, Samantha 61
Schulz, Robert 61

Scocca, James 61, 30
Scotto, Sallyann 61
Scully, Marita 61

Shanda, Dayatra 61
Sharetta, Andrea 17, 61
Sheridan, Philip 61
Shoemaker, Leslie 61
Shooshtary, Daryoush
Short, Robert

Silvar, Karin 61

Silvia, Robert 61, 30
Simoneschi, Gregory 17, 61
Simpson, Jennifer 61
Smith, Dawn 3, 61
Smith, Rebecca 61, 35
Smith, William 61
Soliman, John 61

Son, James

Spagnuolo, Deborah 61
Spinner, Brian 61

Stamp, Tania

Stanganelli, Michelle 61
Stayer, James 45, 61
Steiner, Brian 62
Steinmark, Dina 17, 47, 62
Steinmetz, Dawnmarie 62
Stenger, Michele 62
Stevenson, Keith 45, 62
Stiehle, William 62
Stremel, Cheryl-Ann 62, 35
Strocko, Edward 62
Sucarino, Carole 2, 5, 62
Sullivan, Dennis

Sullivan, Janet 5, 17, 62, 21

Taylor, William 17, 62

Theologitis, Demetrio 7, 17, 62

Thompson, Colin 63
Tietjen, Kimberly 63
Tisdale, Kristine 17, 63
Torres, John 63

Tower, Heather 17, 21, 63
Tracy, Michael 63

Tucker, Eileen 2, 4, 32, 63
Tudhy, Sean

Udle, Stacy
Uveno, Denise 63, 35

Vargas, David 63

Varkey, Bijo 46, 63
Verde, Anthony 63
Viglione, Janeen 63
Voight, Christine 63

Wagner, Denise 17, 63
Wagner, William James
Walsh, Wendy 63
Walston, Michele 63
Watkins, Martin 63
Watson, Kevin 63
Weber, Carolyn 63
Weeks, Matthew 63
Weiss, Eric 64

Wernon, Jennifer 64
Whitney, Rachael 25, 64
Williams, Daniel 64, 30
Wittig, Thomas 59, 64
Wittig, William 7, 59, 64
Wood, Marilyn 64, 35
Woodworth, John 64




Yatzyshyn, Tania 17, 64
Yee, Alfred Christop 64, 30
Yost, Alana 17, 64

Yost, Darlene 17, 64
Young, Ellen 17, 64

Zambito, Jacqueling 64
Zandides, Christine 64
Zarou, Andrea 5, 64
Zuzzolo, Alison 17, 64
Zuzzolo, Andrea 17, 64, 35

8th
GRADE

Abraham, Pyary 66
Alexander, Jennifer 66
Anastasiadis, Tasos 66
Andrew, Danielle 66, 68
Andrew, Timothy 66
Anikewich, Toni 16, 66
Anstey, Thomas 66
Anzalone, Donna 16, 66
Arcuri, Doreen 16, 66
Aristizabal, Diego 66, 30
Anthonasiou, Alex 66
Anthanasopoulos, Anast 16, 66

Babani, Rajesh 66
Bahrenburg, Gregory 66
Balisteri, Christine 16, 66
Barbato, Jennifer 66, 34
Bashwiner, Lisa 66
Beiner, Jennifer 66
Belani, Navin 66

Belis, Andrew 17, 66
Bell, Carol 67
Bentrewicz, Karen

Berg, Claudine 67

Berg, Scott

Bhatnagar, Sandip 67
Blatz, Keith 67

Blind, Timothy 17, 67
Boiko, William 67
Bomberger, Kurt 67
Bonner, Jeanne Marie 17, 67
Borja, Elaine 67

Boslet, Kristen 67
Boukas, Nicole 17, 67
Bredin, Robert 67
Brown, Nicole 67, 70
Brown, Peter 67

Burke, Dori Anne 16, 67
Burns, Mary 67

Burns, Sean 67

Buys, Diane 67, 3¢

Campanella, Jason 67
Campbell, Jennifer 67, 69
Cannon, Thomas 67
Capone, Susan 16, 67
Carpenter, Heather 16, 68
Carter, Denise 68
Cavataio, Nicole 68
Centrone, Brian 68
Cecare, Libby 16, 68
Chacko, Sheena Mary 68
Cirigliano, Nicola 17, 65
Cirillo, Damian

Clark, Jennifer 68
Collazo, Joseph

Coluccio, Theresa M 68
Conigliaro, Jennifer 17, 68
Connolly, Debra 68
Conroy, Tara 68

Coogan, Robert 7, 68
Corr, Keith 68, 30
Cotrell, Kevin 68
Cuccardo, David 68
Cuccia, Debra 68

Cuti, Michael 68

Dalby, Kristen Rachel 16, 69
Dammes, Lorraine 17, 69
Danowski, Douglas 69, 30
Davis, Roger 69

De Benedictis, Denis 17

Deangelis, Gregory 69
Demaggio, Vincent 69
Demarco, Anthony 69
Derenzis, Richard 69
Derosa, Richard J. 69

Di Fino, Joann 69
Diconza, Michele 17, 69
Diekjobst, Dennis 69
Dimitrakopoulos, Mark 69
Dipaola, Barbara 69
Doyle, Brigette 69
Dryszczak, Laura Ann 16, 69

Edlind, Ryan 69

Einzig, David 69

El-Khatib, Nadine 70
Elliott, Tamela 5, 9, 16, 70
Elsginy, Dalia

Entel, Lisa 7, 70

Esgro, Edward

Estrada, Humberto

Falk, Craig 70

Fan, Lorraine 70
Fandacone, Jessica 17, 70
Fecke, Lauren 70

Filippi, Gilbert 70
Fitzgerald, Kerri 70
Flanagan, Michael 70
Flynn, Mark 70

Fochi, Sandra 16, 70
Foley, Christian 17, 70
Fox, Michelle

Frankel, Jennifer 70
Frankson, Deborah 16, 70
Fried, Scott 70

Fuchs, Robert 70

Gallian, Amy Sue 70
Garnets, Brian 7, 70
Gaylor, Cynthia 17, 70, 34
Geannikis, Amy Ann 17, 71
Germer, Rex Alan 71
Gerry, Raymond 71
Gersbeck, Craig 71
Giacobello, Michael 71, 30
Gibson, Janice 17, 71

Gill, Maureen 17, 70, 71, 21
Goldfarb, Neil

Goodrich, Eugene 66, 71, 30
Goss, Liam 71

Graepel, Catherine 16, 71
Granai, Tracy 71

Guarineri, Lauren 16, 71

Haimof, Khashayar 71
Hamann, Michael 71
Haralambidis, Pericle 71
Hawxhurst, Aileen 17, 71
Hayes, Heather 16, 71
Heath, Stephanie 6, 71
Heyer, Stacy 17, 71, 34, 21
Higgins, Kathleen 16, 71, 21
Higuera, Jacqueline 71
Hlatki, Michael 71
Hodkinson, Edwin 71
Hoffmann, Dale 66, 71
Hogan, Nancy 71, 35, 21
Holohan, Tara 71

Hong, Richard (Sang)
Hooper, Tara 17, 71
Huang, Jacqueline 70, 71
Hudson, Donald 16, 71
Huettner, Stacey Ann 72
Hulsen, Christopher 72, 76
Hume, Susan 17, 72, 21
Hutchinson, Heather 17, 72
Huttle, Deann 16, 72

loveno, Amy Lynn 72

Jacobs, Jennifer 72
Jedzrowski, Robert 72

Kear, Kelly Ann 16, 72
Keneth, Alisty 72, 21
Kent, Michael 72
Khadem-Adam, Farshad 72
Khozouri-Zadeh, David 72
Kilmetis, Jason 7, 72
Kilmetis, Nikoleta 6, 72
Kirdahy, Najala 72

Knaver, Kacey 17, 72
Kozlowski, John 72
Kraemer, Lisa 16, 72
Krug, Matthew Carl 72

La Daniel 3, 17, 72

La Grasta, Jeanine 66, 72, 34
La Spaluto, Keith 17, 72
Lange, Erik 72

Larson, John 72

Lederer, David 4, 7, 17, 72
Lee, Walter Jason 72
Leombruno, Danielle
Lindsley, Daleann 72
Linnehan, dillian 72, 32
Lobmeier, Debra 17, 72
Lombri, Robert

Loomis, Brenda Louise 16
Lory, Joseph

Lynch, Michael 72

Lynch, Tara 16, 72

Lyons, Brian 73

Mancuso, Christine 73
Mandra, Jason 73
Manfredi, Grace 73
Manna, Danielle 16, 73
Mannion, Barry 73
Mansueto, Denise 16, 73
Mantel, Kristen Ann 17, 73
Marcella, Salvatore 73
Marchese, Liza 73, 21
Maria, Tara 73

Maricevic, Gordon 73
Martin, Dania 17, 73
Martin, Traci 73

Mass, Petra 73

Massimo, Donna Marie 73
Mastropierro, Corrado 74
Matson, Ronald 74

Matz, Erik 74

Mazzara, Krista 74
McCabe, Kelly Anne 17, 74
McGinnis, Nancy Eilee 17, 74
Mclnerney, John 74
McKeon, Kelly 74
McMahon, Kelly 74
McNicholas, Pauline 17, 74
McShane, Jody 74
McShane, Keith

Melody, Michael 17, 74
Messina, Paul 16, 74
Michaels, Eric 74

Mirra, Richard 74

Mitchell, Joseph 9, 74
Mitkowski, Michael 16, 74
Mohan, Sandra 17, 74
Moloney, Daniel 17, 74
Moncayo, Erica 74
Montano, Winston 75
Moabito, Marnie 17, 75
Moy, Christina 75

Mulee Heather 9, 17, 75
Munson, Christopher 17, 75, 30
Murphy, Tara 17, 75
Murtha, Michelle 66, 75

Negron, Jason 75
Negron, Luis 75
Neuberger, Laurence 75
Nezami, Shabnam 75
Ng, Tom 75

Nijboer, Gerrit 66, 75
Nofi, Richart 7, 75, 30
Norberto, Robert

Noya, Jacqueline 16, 75
Nuzzi, Michael 75

O’Rourke, Shannon 16, 75
O’Shea, Garrett 7, 17, 75
Obrien, Tara Lynn 75
Oliva, Anthony 66, 75
Orciudolo, Erica 7, 17, 75
Oros, Elise 75

Ortiz, Julian 75

Osback, Peter

Ott, Donna 17, 75

Pacifico, Lisa 17, 75, 35
Pagano, Christine 75

Papachristou, Christo 75
Patel, Shreya 17, 75, 21

Patricia, Abbatiello
Patterson, Robertr 75
Patwell, Tracy 75
Paulsen, Jason 17, 76
Pedone, Nicole 17, 76
Pendergast, Rita 76
Petrilli, Amy 76

Pham, Hoa

Philippou, Charalambo 76
Pietramala, Victoria 76
Pilot, Denise 17, 76
Pilutik, Maryann 17, 76
Polinice, Brian 76
Posado, Mauricio 76
Provost, Philip 76
Pusinelli, FrancisTt9, 76

Raspanti, Maria 66, 76, 32
Raymundo, James 76
Reinhardt, Debra 35
Rice, Kyle 76

Rinaldi, Joanne 76
Rizopoulos, Nicole 17, 76
Rodriguez, Angelo 76
Rodriguez, Joseph 17, 77
Rojas, Reynaldo 17, 77
Rom Paul

Romano, Wuilver 77
Roth, Jarret 17, 77, 30
Ruffini, Theresa 77
Ruymaker, Christine 79

Sabato, Carrie Anne 77
Sacrestani, David
Saggar, Ruchi 77
Santiago, Vivian 77
Santoli, Dora 77
Sar-Shalom, Dikla 77
Scarola, Michal 77, 30
Schein, Rachel 16
Schneider, Michael 17, 77, 34
Schultz, Kimberly 77
Schwarz, William 77
Sell, Christy 17, 77
Shah, Purvi 77

Shah, Afsheen 77
Shencavitz, David 17, 77
Skripko, Kimberly
Smith, Joan 77

Smih, Katherine 77
Smith, Samantha 17, 77
Spaulding, Eric 77
Spence, Ernest 7, 77
Spina, Thomas 77
Stanganelli, James 77
Stasi, Craig 17

Stephan, Kim 17, 77

Tabrys, Jennifer Lee 77
Telender, Robert 77
Tewari, San Jay 17, 78, 34
Thomas, Kristine 76, 78
Tirado, Debra 17, 78
Topka, Jennifer 16, 78

Udeshi, Kalpa 78, 34

Vaccaro, Gina 16, 78
Valente, Michael 17, 78
Van Doran, Robert 78
Van Kasten, Jill 78
Vecchio, Salvatore 78
Volpe, Mary Rita 78, 32

Warshawsky, Deborah 78
Weaver, Brian 78
Webster, Jon 17, 78
West, Jason 78

Wheeler, Kenneth 78
White, Matthew 17, 78
Whitman, Brian 78
Wiederhold, Marjorie 70, 78
Williamson, Anthony 78
Wolter, David 78

Wood, David 78

Zafiriadis, Katrin 6, 78
Zambito, Jennifer 78
Zebrowski, Chester 78
Zezulinski, Kerri 78
Zlowkiewicz, Roman 78




“Some Things Never
Change o - -

Llnllke The Change Of
Seasons.”

Many thanks to the people who have
throughout the seasons unselfishly served

Hicksville J H.S.

Front L to R: N. Diceo, A. Lawes, E. Lehac Back
L to R: S. Helstowski, A. Cueliotti, W. Werner, J.




L te RP. Gill, L. Hild, J. Adelstein SEATED; E. Kelly, T. Hazelton L to R: A, Hripcsak, H. Grotychann, A. Pennesi

L. Boyajian, SEATED: E. Millis A. Doyle SEATED: F. Tedesoo




RCELINE. MISSOURI ss038







TS

— P ).‘ )
Wy, il e —
:».\ S0

N TNG

-y - “ e . N
& .\ oGS T

~

_
i oD D™ e
D94 3 BSOS S
v ek ok ] o ond 2
SEARY ) P2 3y

> Qg g 1 WL g TR (B O
e\,.ﬂh~ ,.,‘,,,mtvéul.,.ww NP <

29 o
ooy D0 Oy N SAAD BV B3|
Sy 2, = b.)\x.um.w 3

IIEH N A58 vor 75 7
7




